Spring 25’- FHS TN Ready Testing Schedule

Mon, April 14 Tue, April 15 Wed, April 16 Thur, April 17 Fri, April 18
TN Ready Testing TN Ready Testing TN Ready Testing NO SCHOOL
NO TESTING Eng 1 &2, Part 1 Eng 1 & 2, Part 2 Eng1&2, Part3 HOLIDAY
(85 min + *17 min = 102 min) (75 min + *15 min = 90 min) (70 min + *14 min = 84 min)
4, 3,2, 1- Test in 4th 4,3,2,1-Test in 3rd 1, 2, 3, 4-Test in 1st
NORMAL
INSTRUCTIONAL 4th block: 8:30-10:40 4th block: 8:50-9:37 1st block: 8:30-10:20
DAY
3rd block: 10:47-11:49 3rd block: 9:44-11:49 2nd block: 10:27- 11:49
2nd block (s Lunchy: 11:56-1:53 | 2nd block (g Lunch): 11:56-1:53 3rd block: 11:56-1:53
Lunch Schedule Lunch Schedule Lunch Schedule
1st: 11:56-12:26 1st: 11:56-12:26 1st: 11:56-12:26
2nd: 12:40-1:10 2nd: 12:40-1:10 2nd: 12:40-1:10
3rd: 1:23-1:53 3rd: 1:23-1:53 3rd: 1:23-1:53
1st block: 2:00-3:30 1st block: 2:00-3:30 4th block: 2:00-3:30
Mon, April 21 Tue, April 22 Wed, April 23 Thur, April 24 Fri, April 25

Systemwide In-Service
Day (School-based)

Make up Testing only

TN Ready Testing
US History, Part 1
(45 min + *9 min = 54 min) Test
in 1st, 2nd, & 4th

TN Ready Testing
US History, Part 2
(45 min + *9 min = 54 min)
Test in 1st, 2nd, & 4th

TN Ready Testing
Biology
(75 min + *15 min = 90 min)
Testing in 1st, 3rd, & 4th




NORMAL INSTRUCTIONAL

1st block; 8:50-10:13

1st block; 8:30-10:00

1st Block; 8:30 —10:40

DAY
NO 2 Block
2nd block; 10:20-11:49 2nd block; 10:07-11:49
3rd Block; 10:47 — 1:37
All students report to 3rd block; All
3rd block; 11:56-1:53 3rd block; 11:56-1:53 testers take 3" lunch (2 hr 20 min
(Test takers to eat 3rd lunch) (Test takers to eat 3rd lunch) for test)
Lunch Schedule Lunch Schedule Lunch Schedule
1st: 11:56-12:26 1st: 11:56-12:26 213;: 1112:3250-1122:050
. -40-1" 2nd: 12:40-1:10 nd: 12:20-12:5
2;% 1122%0115;0 3rd: 1:23-1:53 3rd: 1:07-1:37
4th Block: 1:44 — 3:30 PM
4th block: 2:00-3:30
4th block: 2:00-3:30
Mon, April 28 Tue, April 29 Wed, April 30 Thur, May 1 Fri, May 2

Make up Testing Only

TN Ready Testing
Alg 1, Geo, Alg 2- Part 1
(35 min + *7 min = 42 min)
Test in 1st, 2nd, 3rd, & 4th

TN Ready Testing
Alg 1, Geo, Alg 2- Part 2
(50 min + *10 min = 60 min)

Test in 1st, 2nd, 3rd, & 4th

TN Ready Testing
Alg 1, Geo, Alg 2- Part 3
(35 min + *7 min = 42 min)
Test in 1st, 2nd, 3rd, & 4th

Make up Testing Only

1st block; 8:30-10:00

2nd block; 10:07-11:49

3rd block; 11:56-1:53
(Test takers to eat 1st lunch)
Lunch Schedule

1st: 11:56-12:26
2nd: 12:40-1:10
3rd: 1:23-1:53

4th block: 2:00-3:30

1st block; 8:50-10:13

2nd block; 10:20-11:49

3rd block; 11:56-1:53
(Test takers to eat 1st lunch)
Lunch Schedule

1st: 11:56-12:26
2nd: 12:40-1:10
3rd: 1:23-1:53

4th block: 2:00-3:30

1st block; 8:30-10:00

2nd block; 10:07-11:49

3rd block; 11:56-1:53
(Test takers to eat 1st lunch)
Lunch Schedule

1st: 11:56-12:26
2nd: 12:40-1:10
3rd: 1:23-1:53

4th block: 2:00-3:30




Monday, May 5 Tuesday, May 6 Wednesday, May 7 Thursday, May 8 Friday, May 9
AP Testing AP Testing Late Start- SLC Meeting AP Testing AP Testing
A.M. Biology & Latin A.M. Chemistry & Human A.M. Stats A.M. U.S. History

P.M. Euro/Micro

Jazz Cats Performance
Auditorium 7:00

Geo.
P.M. U.S. Gov

Spring Band Concert
Auditorium 7:00

AP Testing
A.M. Eng. Lit.
P.M. Comp. Gov & Comp.Sci.

P.M. World History (Modern)

PTSO Sponsored Lunch -
2700 Workroom

FHS Choir Spring Concert
Auditorium 7:00

Senior Commitment Day!
Staff wear your college
shirt or a school you
support

P.M. Macro & Chinese

Seniors- Walk the Halls
(a.m.); Anchors Away (p.m.)

Monday, May 12

Tuesday, May 13

Wednesday, May 14

Thursday, May 15

Friday, May 16

AP Testing
A.M. Calc AB & BC
P.M. Music Theory & Seminar

Senior Exams- 1st/2nd

AP Testing
A.M. French & Pre-Cal
P.M. Env. Science & Phys 2

Senior Exams-
3rd/4th/7:00 a.m.

Late Start- SLC Meeting

AP Testing
A.M. Lang & German
P.M. Physics C: Mechanics

AP Testing

Seniors Awards @ 9:00
a.m.

A.M. Art History & Spanish
P.M. Comp. Sci. & Phys C:
E&M

Senior Luncheon @ 11:30
a.m.

AP Testing
A.M. Physics 1
P.M. Psychology

9th Grade Celebration-
Auditorium

May 17th @ 5:00
Baccalaureate Ceremony at
Cedar Springs Presbyterian
Church (staff are invited to
attend)

Monday, May 19

Tuesday, May 20

Wednesday, May 21

Thursday, May 22

Friday, May 23

May 18th- FHS Graduation
@ 7:00 p.m.

1st/2nd Block Exams

3rd/4th Block Exams

Makeup Exams

Last Day for Students (1/2
day for students); End
Fourth 9-weeks Grading
Period; End Second
Semester

Administrative Day
(Teacher Work Day) — Last
Day for Teachers




